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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P292491

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P33297)
INNOVATION CENTER-P3

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
22GR-LD5-36-A125-UNV-1L92765-W2A1-U-3000K
GRLED 2x2 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH A125 LENS

(168) 90 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 3000K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

2934.0 lumens

N/A

105.5 lumens/watt
1.15/1.22/1.24

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

27.807
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P292491
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-36-A125-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-3000K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P292491

CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-36-A125-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-3000K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 110 105 102 98 107 103 100 96 99
2 101 94 87 82 98 92 86 81 88
3 93 8 76 70 91 82 75 69 79
4 8 75 67 61 84 74 66 60 71
5 80 68 59 53 78 67 59 53 65
6 74 61 53 47 72 61 53 47 59
7 69 56 48 42 67 55 48 42 54
8 64 52 44 38 63 51 43 38 50
9 60 48 40 35 59 47 40 34 46
10 57 44 37 32 55 44 36 32 43

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 3639 3639 3639
5° 3637 3628 3657
10° 3606 3610 3647
15° 3549 3573 3634
20° 3475 3520 3611
25° 3374 3443 3569
30° 3233 3324 3484
35° 3063 3148 3308
40° 2816 2886 3030
45° 2502 2593 2687
50° 2185 2285 2354
55° 1900 1925 1996
60° 1672 1532 1704
65° 1486 1224 1494
70° 1459 1087 1378
75° 1593 1195 1408
80° 1750 1421 1505
85° 2090 1649 1689

30

111
96
83
73
65
58
52
47
43
39
36

Scaled Data Report
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@ C

30

106
93
81
71
63
57
51
46
42
39
36
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106
91
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67
59
52
46
41
38
34
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20
10
50

102
92
82
74
67
61
56
51
47
44

41
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P292491
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-36-A125-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-3000K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 127.8 4.4 0° 1352 1352 1352 1352 1352

10°-20° 362.5 124 5° 1346 1343 1343 1350 1354 128
20°-30° 535.1 18.2 15° 1274 1276 1283 1296 1304 359
30°-40° 598.8 20.4 25° 1136 1141 1160 1187 1202 522
40°-50° 525.8 17.9 35° 932 936 958 987 1007 580
50°-60° 372.1 12.7 45° 657 665 681 698 706 508
60°-70° 216.6 7.4 55° 405 413 410 418 426 366
70°-80° 135.0 4.6 65° 233 215 192 209 235 237
80°-90° 60.4 2.1 75° 153 132 115 118 135 160
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 68 70 53 52 55 69
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1025.4 34.9

0°-40° 1624.2 55.4

0°-60° 2522.1 86.0

0°-90° 2934.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 2934.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P292491
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-36-A125-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-3000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°[ 13524 13524 13524 1352.4 13524
25°| 13524 1349.7 13483 13531 1355.8
se| 13463 13429 13429 1349.7 1353.8
7.5°[ 13353 13319 13360 13422 13463
10°| 1319.6 13182 1321.0 1329.2 13346
12.5°| 1299.1  1299.8 13025 13155 13223
15°| 1273.8 12765 12827 12963 1304.5
17.5°| 1246.4 12484 12580 1273.8 12854
20°| 1213.6 12177 12293 1249.1 1260.8
225°| 11773 11821 11965 12204 1234.8
25°| 11363 1141.0 1159.5 1186.9 1201.9
27.5°| 1089.7 10973 1117.8 1147.9 11684
30°| 10405 1046.6 1069.9 1104.1 1121.2
325°|  987.8 9953 1017.2 1050.1 1065.1
35°] 9324 9365 9584  987.1 1007.0
375°| 8695 8715  892.0 9187 9365
40°| 8017 8031  821.6 8469 8626
425°| 7313 7320  751.8 7710 7846
45°  657.4 6649 6813  697.8  706.0
475°l 591.0 5965  611.6 6259  633.5
50°| 522.0 5356 5459 5534  562.3
525°| 4624 4741 4768 4857  493.2
55°|  405.0 4132 4104 4180 4255
575°| 3564 3523 3434 3564  366.0
60°| 310.6  299.6 2846 3024  316.7
62.5°| 2695  251.7 2333 2511 2750
65°| 2333 2148 1922  209.3 2346
67.5°| 2059 1868  160.1  177.2  202.5
70°| 1854 1655 1382 1526  175.1
725°]  169.0  147.8 1238 1334 1526
75°| 1532 1320 1149  117.7 1354
775° 1348 1190 1053 1040 1177

80° 112.9 108.1 91.7 89.6 97.1
82.5° 93.0 91.0 75.2 73.2 75.9
85° 67.7 70.5 53.4 52.0 54.7
87.5° 35.6 39.0 28.0 29.4 30.1
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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